2.  INITIAL SETUP
18
5. Referring to the tables below, set up the radar.
[Radar] menu - [Radar Initial Setup]
[Radar] menu - [Antenna Position]
Menu item Description
[Antenna Rotation] Select the antenna rotation speed.
[Antenna Heading Align] See "How to align the antenna heading" on page 19.

FNE1201 001-245-890 5,000 hours For DRS12A X-Class
MG5436 000-140-762-13 5,000 hours For DRS25A X-Class
Name Type Code No. Approx. Life
Antenna Motor RSB-134 MOTOR 001-436-400 10,000 hours
AP-1
APPX. 1 RADIO REGULATORY IN-
FORMATION
USA-Federal Communications Commission (FCC)
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Caution: Exposure to Radio Frequency Radiation
• This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment
and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure Guidelines in Supplement C to OET65.
• This equipment should be installed and operated keeping the radiator away from a person's body at
the minimum distances shown in the table below.
• This device must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
Canada-Industry Canada (IC)
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of this device.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts
de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est
susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.
Caution: Exposure to Radio Frequency Radiation
This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment and
meets RSS-102 of the IC radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules. This equipment should be installed and
operated keeping the radiator away from a person's body at the minimum distances shown in the table
below.
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements énoncées pour un
environnement non contr êolé et respecte les règles d'exposition aux fréquences radioélectriques (RF)
CNR-102 de l'IC. Cet équipement doit etre installé et utilise en gardant une distance de 245 cm
(DRS6A X-Class (RTR-112A)), 300 cm (DRS6A X-Class (RTR-112)), 310 cm (DRS12A X-Class
(RTR-113)), 770 cm (DRS25A X-Class (RTR-114)) ou plus entre le dispositif rayonnant et le corps.
To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen
that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (EIRP) is not more than that required for successful
communication.
300 cmDRS6A X-Class
Safety DistanceAntenna Model
DRS12A X-Class
DRS25A X-Class
310 cm
770 cm
Transceiver Unit
RTR-112
RTR-113
RTR-114
RTR-112A 245 cm
300 cmDRS6A X-Class